York () -vs- Western ()
10/28/2022 at Western

gate: 1706 %%/N%OZZ Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
tart: 7:

Time: 2:10 York 0 1 2 3
Attendance: 30 Western 2 3 1 6

Location: Western YRK: Klim Georgiev (1); Michael Horon (1); Derek McVey (1)

WES: Ethan Browne (1); Jack Tucker (1); Franco Sproviero (1);
Reed Morison (1); Kyle Pettit (1); Sean Montgomery (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type YRK WES
1st  6:39 WES Sean Montgomery Eric Van Impe, Jake Gravelle EV 0 1
1st  8:29 WES Kyle Pettit Ethan Browne, Jack Sander PP 0 2
2nd  5:23 WES Jack Tucker Sean Montgomery, Jake Gravelle PP 0 3
2nd 10:52 WES Ethan Browne Mathew MacDougall, Eric Van Impe EV 0 4
2nd 12:14 YRK Michael Horon Connor Senken, PP 1 4
2nd 12:47 WES Franco Sproviero Jake Gravelle, Eric Van Impe EV 1 5
3rd 11:56 YRK Klim Georgiev Benjamin Evanish, Brock McLeod PP 2 5
3rd 18:08 WES Reed Morison Jake Gravelle, EV 2 6
3rd 18:55 YRK Derek McVey Xavier Pouliot, David Mabey EV 3 6

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st YRK Benjamin Evanish 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 8:18 PP
1st YRK Connor Senken 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 8:42 PP
1st WES Brett Jacklin 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR  14:22 PP
1st WES Brett Jacklin 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR  14:22 PP
1st WES Shane Bulitka 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR  16:50 PP
1st YRK Michael Horon 02:00 HOOKING MINOR  17:45 PP
2nd YRK Klim Georgiev 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 4:18 PP
2nd YRK Lucas Breault 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 7:38 PP
2nd WES Michael Boushy 02:00 SLASHING MINOR  11:57 PP
2nd YRK Michael Horon 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 16:36
2nd WES Eric Van Impe 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 16:36
3rd WES Kyle Pettit 02:00 CHECKING FROM BEHIND MINOR 1:27 PP

10-MINUTE-CHECKING FROM MISCONDU
3rd WES Kyle Pettit 10:00 BEHIND CT 1:27
3rd YRK Brendan McCarthy 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 5:03 PP
3rd YRK Brodie McDougall 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 9:36 PP
3rd WES Reed Morison 02:00 BOARDING MINOR  10:24 PP
3rd YRK Xavier Pouliot 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR  13:40 PP
3rd WES Franco Sproviero 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 14:44 PP
3rd YRK Damian Figueira 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 18:20

3rd WES Anthony Allepot 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 18:20



Individual

York 3
Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 0 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Michael Douglas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4  Klim Georgiev 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = 1-2 0
5 Cole Beamin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Michael Horon 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = 2-4 0
9 Connor Senken 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
10 Brodie McDougall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = 1-2 0
11 Thomas Lacombe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 David Mabey 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 > = 0
13 Lucas Breault 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
19 Brock McLeod 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0
21 Derek McVey 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 David D'Agostino 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 > = 0
24 Benjamin Evanish 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
26 Brendan McCarthy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = 1-2 0
28 Aiden McIntosh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
29 Xavier Pouliot 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 = 1-2 0
30 Carter Serhyenko 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
32 Matthew Gordon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0
33 Damian Figueira 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
35 Cole Ceci 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0
Totals 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 10-20 0
Western 6
Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 0 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
3 Anthony Allepot 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
4  Mathew MacDougall 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0
9 Ethan Browne 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Jack York 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - = 0
11 Shane Bulitka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
14 Jack Tucker 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0
19 Michael Boushy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
21 Kyle Langdon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0
26 Franco Sproviero 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
27 Riley Macrae 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0
28 Eric Van Impe 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
31 Dylan Myskiw 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0
33 Jack McNaughton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
41 Jack Sander 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 = = 0
43 Andrew Bruder 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
51 Reed Morison 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 = 1-2 0
55 Kyle Pettit 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-12 0
57 Jake Gravelle 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 - = 0
59 Brett Jacklin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0
85 Sean Montgomery 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - = 0
Totals 6 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 10-28 0
York Goalkeeping Western Goalkeeping
York Goalkeeping Western Goalkeeping
De G Tota De G Tota
# Player ¢c Mins AEN1 2 3 0 | # Player ¢c Mns AEN1 2 3 O |
30 Carter Serhyenko L 60:00 6 0 15 14 14 0 43 31 Dylan Myskiw W 60:00 3 0 9 10 6 0 25
35 Cole Ceci 0:00 0 0O O OO O o0 33 Jack McNaughton 0:00 0 0O O OOO o0
Totals 6 0 1514 14 0 43 Totals 3 0 9106 0 25

York Faceoffs

Western Faceoffs



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
0-1
PP
0-1 WES
PP
0-1 WES
PP
0-2 WES
PP
0-2 WES
PP
0-2 WES
PP
0-2 WES
PP
0-2 WES
PP
0-2 WES
PP
0-2 WES
PP
0-2 WES
PP
0-2 WES
PP
0-2 WES
PP
0-2 WES
PP
0-2 WES
PP
0-2 WES
PP
0-2 WES
PP
0-2 WES
PP
0-2 WES
PP
0-2 WES
PP
0-2 WES
PP
0-2 WES
PP
0-2 WES
PP
0-2 WES
PP
0-2 WES
PP
0-2 WES
PP
0-3 WES
PP
0-3 WES
PP
0-3 WES
PP
0-4 WES

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[06:39] GOAL by WES Sean Montgomery (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Eric Van Impe and Jake Gravelle, On ice for WES: , On ice
for YRK: , goal number 5 for season.

York 0, Western 1
[08:18] Penalty on Benjamin Evanish YRK 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[08:18] Start power play for WES.
[08:29] GOAL by WES Kyle Pettit (POWER PLAY), Assist by Ethan Browne and Jack Sander, On ice for WES: , On ice for YRK:
, goal number 2 for season.
York 0, Western 2
[08:42] Penalty on Connor Senken YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[08:42] Start power play for WES.
[14:22] Penalty on Brett Jacklin WES 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
[14:22] Penalty on Brett Jacklin WES 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
[14:22] End power play for WES.
[16:50] Penalty on Shane Bulitka WES 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[16:50] Start power play for YRK.
[17:45] Penalty on Michael Horon YRK 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[17:45] End power play for YRK.
Period #2 Plays
[1 Benjamin Evanish (YRK) penalty complete.
[] Start power play for YRK.
[1 Connor Senken (YRK) penalty complete.
[]1 Start power play for YRK.
[]1 Brett Jacklin (WES) penalty complete.
[]1 Brett Jacklin (WES) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for YRK.
[1 Shane Bulitka (WES) penalty complete.
[] Start power play for WES.
[1 Michael Horon (YRK) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for WES.
[04:18] Penalty on Klim Georgiev YRK 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[04:18] Start power play for WES.
[05:23] GOAL by WES Jack Tucker (POWER PLAY), Assist by Sean Montgomery and Jake Gravelle, On ice for WES: , On ice
for YRK: , goal number 2 for season.
York 0, Western 3
[07:38] Penalty on Lucas Breault YRK 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[07:38] Start power play for WES.
[10:52] GOAL by WES Ethan Browne, Assist by Mathew MacDougall and Eric Van Impe, On ice for WES: , On ice for YRK: ,
goal number 1 for season.

York 0, Western 4

[11:57] Penalty on Michael Boushy WES 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).



0-4

1-4

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

2-5

2-5

2-5

2-5

2-5

2-6

2-6

2-6

3-6

3-6

3-6

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

[12:

14] GOAL by YRK Michael Horon (POWER PLAY), Assist by Connor Senken, On ice for YRK: , On ice for WES: , goal

number 2 for season.
York 1, Western 4

[12:

471 GOAL by WES Franco Sproviero, Assist by Jake Gravelle and Eric Van Impe, On ice for WES: , On ice for YRK: , goal

number 2 for season.
York 1, Western 5

[16:

[16:

36] Penalty on Michael Horon YRK 2 minutes for SLASHING.

36] Penalty on Eric Van Impe WES 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
Period #3 Plays

[1 Klim Georgiev (YRK) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for WES.

[1 Lucas Breault (YRK) penalty complete.

[] Start power play for YRK.

[]1 Michael Boushy (WES) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for YRK.

[1 Michael Horon (YRK) penalty complete.

[]1 Eric Van Impe (WES) penalty complete.

[01:
[01:
[01:
[05:
[05:
[09
[09:
[10:

[10:
[11:

27] Penalty on Reed Morison WES 2 minutes for CHECKING FROM BEHIND, (power play opp).
27] Start power play for YRK.

27] Penalty on Kyle Pettit WES 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE-CHECKING FROM BEHIND.

03] Penalty on Brendan McCarthy YRK 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

03] End power play for YRK.

:36] Penalty on Brodie McDougall YRK 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

36] Start power play for WES.
24] Penalty on Reed Morison WES 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

24] End power play for WES.
56] GOAL by YRK Klim Georgiev (POWER PLAY), Assist by Benjamin Evanish and Brock McLeod, On ice for YRK: , On ice

for WES: , goal number 1 for season.
York 2, Western 5

[13:
[13:
[14:
[14:

[18:

40] Penalty on Xavier Pouliot YRK 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
40] Start power play for WES.

441 Penalty on Franco Sproviero WES 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

44] End power play for WES.

08] GOAL by WES Reed Morison, Assist by Jake Gravelle, On ice for WES: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 1 for season.

York 2, Western 6

[18:

[18:
[18:

20] Penalty on Damian Figueira YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

20] Penalty on Anthony Allepot WES 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
55] GOAL by YRK Derek McVey, Assist by Xavier Pouliot and David Mabey, On ice for YRK: , On ice for WES: , goal

number 1 for season.
York 3, Western 6

[] Start power play for WES.

[] Start power play for YRK.

[] Start power play for YRK.



3-6

3-6

3-6

3-6

3-6

3-6

3-6

3-6

3-6

3-6

3-6

3-6

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

PP
WES

Period #0 Plays

[1 Reed Morison (WES) penalty complete.

[]1 Kyle Pettit (WES) penalty complete.

[1 Brendan McCarthy (YRK) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for WES.

[]1 Brodie McDougall (YRK) penalty complete.
[1 Reed Morison (WES) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for YRK.

[1 Xavier Pouliot (YRK) penalty complete.

[1 Franco Sproviero (WES) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for YRK.

[]1 Damian Figueira (YRK) penalty complete.

[1 Anthony Allepot (WES) penalty complete.



