York () -vs- Western () 10/28/2022 at Western

Date: 10/28/2022 Start: 7:00PM Time: 2:10 Attendance: 30 Location: Western

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
York	0	1	2	3
Western	2	3	1	6

YRK: Klim Georgiev (1); Michael Horon (1); Derek McVey (1) WES: Ethan Browne (1); Jack Tucker (1); Franco Sproviero (1); Reed Morison (1); Kyle Pettit (1); Sean Montgomery (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	YRK	WES
1st	6:39	WES	Sean Montgomery	Eric Van Impe, Jake Gravelle	EV	0	1
1st	8:29	WES	Kyle Pettit	Ethan Browne, Jack Sander	PP	0	2
2nd	5:23	WES	Jack Tucker	Sean Montgomery, Jake Gravelle	PP	0	3
2nd	10:52	WES	Ethan Browne	Mathew MacDougall, Eric Van Impe	EV	0	4
2nd	12:14	YRK	Michael Horon	Connor Senken,	PP	1	4
2nd	12:47	WES	Franco Sproviero	Jake Gravelle, Eric Van Impe	EV	1	5
3rd	11:56	YRK	Klim Georgiev	Benjamin Evanish, Brock McLeod	PP	2	5
3rd	18:08	WES	Reed Morison	Jake Gravelle,	EV	2	6
3rd	18:55	YRK	Derek McVey	Xavier Pouliot, David Mabey	EV	3	6

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	YRK	Benjamin Evanish	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	8:18	PP
1st	YRK	Connor Senken	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	8:42	PP
1st	WES	Brett Jacklin	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	14:22	PP
1st	WES	Brett Jacklin	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	14:22	PP
1st	WES	Shane Bulitka	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	16:50	PP
1st	YRK	Michael Horon	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	17:45	PP
2nd	YRK	Klim Georgiev	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	4:18	PP
2nd	YRK	Lucas Breault	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	7:38	PP
2nd	WES	Michael Boushy	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	11:57	PP
2nd	YRK	Michael Horon	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	16:36	
2nd	WES	Eric Van Impe	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	16:36	
3rd	WES	Kyle Pettit	02:00	CHECKING FROM BEHIND	MINOR	1:27	PP
3rd	WES	Kyle Pettit	10:00	10-MINUTE-CHECKING FROM BEHIND	MISCONDU CT	1:27	
3rd	YRK	Brendan McCarthy	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	5:03	PP
3rd	YRK	Brodie McDougall	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	9:36	PP
3rd	WES	Reed Morison	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	10:24	PP
3rd	YRK	Xavier Pouliot	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	13:40	PP
3rd	WES	Franco Sproviero	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	14:44	PP
3rd	YRK	Damian Figueira	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	18:20	
3rd	WES	Anthony Allepot	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	18:20	

Individual

York 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Michael Douglas	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Klim Georgiev	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	5	Cole Beamin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Michael Horon	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	9	Connor Senken	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	10	Brodie McDougall	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	11	Thomas Lacombe	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	David Mabey	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Lucas Breault	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	19	Brock McLeod	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Derek McVey	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	David D'Agostino	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Benjamin Evanish	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	26	Brendan McCarthy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	28	Aiden McIntosh	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Xavier Pouliot	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	30	Carter Serhyenko	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	32	Matthew Gordon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Damian Figueira	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	35	Cole Ceci	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	3	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	10-20	0

Western 6

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	3	Anthony Allepot	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	4	Mathew MacDougall	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Ethan Browne	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Jack York	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Shane Bulitka	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	14	Jack Tucker	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Michael Boushy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	21	Kyle Langdon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Franco Sproviero	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	27	Riley Macrae	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Eric Van Impe	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	31	Dylan Myskiw	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Jack McNaughton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	41	Jack Sander	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	43	Andrew Bruder	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	51	Reed Morison	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	55	Kyle Pettit	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-12	0
	57	Jake Gravelle	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	59	Brett Jacklin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	85	Sean Montgomery	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	6	11	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	10-28	0

York Goalkeeping

Western Goalkeeping

York Goalkeeping

#	Player	De	Mins	G	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota
	Carter Serhyenko	ī	60:00						0	43
	Cole Ceci	_	0:00		0		0		0	0
	Totals			6	0	15	14	14	0	43

#	Player	De C	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
31	Dylan Myskiw	W	60:00	3	0	9	10	6	0	25
33	Jack McNaughton		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			3	0	9	10	6	0	25

York Faceoffs Western Faceoffs

Western Goalkeeping

Play By Play

_		
Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[06:39] GOAL by WES Sean Montgomery (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Eric Van Impe and Jake Gravelle, On ice for WES: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 5 for season. York 0, Western 1
0-1		[08:18] Penalty on Benjamin Evanish YRK 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-1	PP WES PP	[08:18] Start power play for WES. [08:29] GOAL by WES Kyle Pettit (POWER PLAY), Assist by Ethan Browne and Jack Sander, On ice for WES: , On ice for YRK:
0-1	WES	, goal number 2 for season. York 0, Western 2
	PP	
0-2	WES PP	[08:42] Penalty on Connor Senken YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
0-2	WES PP	[08:42] Start power play for WES.
0-2	WES	[14:22] Penalty on Brett Jacklin WES 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
0-2	PP WES	[14:22] Penalty on Brett Jacklin WES 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
0-2	PP WES	[14:22] End power play for WES.
0-2	PP WES	[16:50] Penalty on Shane Bulitka WES 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-2	PP WES	[16:50] Start power play for YRK.
0-2	PP WES	[17:45] Penalty on Michael Horon YRK 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-2	PP WES	[17:45] End power play for YRK.
		Period #2 Plays
0-2	PP WES	[] Benjamin Evanish (YRK) penalty complete.
0-2	PP WES	[] Start power play for YRK.
0-2	PP WES	[] Connor Senken (YRK) penalty complete.
0-2	PP WES	[] Start power play for YRK.
	PP	
0-2	WES PP	[] Brett Jacklin (WES) penalty complete.
0-2	WES PP	[] Brett Jacklin (WES) penalty complete.
0-2	WES PP	[] End power play for YRK.
0-2	WES PP	[] Shane Bulitka (WES) penalty complete.
0-2	WES	[] Start power play for WES.
0-2	PP WES	[] Michael Horon (YRK) penalty complete.
0-2	PP WES	[] End power play for WES.
0-2	PP WES	[04:18] Penalty on Klim Georgiev YRK 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-2	PP WES	[04:18] Start power play for WES.
0-2	PP WES	[05:23] GOAL by WES Jack Tucker (POWER PLAY), Assist by Sean Montgomery and Jake Gravelle, On ice for WES: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 2 for season.
		York 0, Western 3
0-3	PP WES PP	[07:38] Penalty on Lucas Breault YRK 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-3	WES	[07:38] Start power play for WES.
0-3	PP WES	[10:52] GOAL by WES Ethan Browne, Assist by Mathew MacDougall and Eric Van Impe, On ice for WES: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 1 for season.
	PP	York 0, Western 4
0-4	WES	[11:57] Penalty on Michael Boushy WES 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

0-4	PP WES	[12:14] GOAL by YRK Michael Horon (POWER PLAY), Assist by Connor Senken, On ice for YRK: , On ice for WES: , goal number 2 for season.
		York 1, Western 4
1-4	PP WES	[12:47] GOAL by WES Franco Sproviero, Assist by Jake Gravelle and Eric Van Impe, On ice for WES: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 2 for season.
		York 1, Western 5
1-5	PP WES	[16:36] Penalty on Michael Horon YRK 2 minutes for SLASHING.
1-5	PP WES	[16:36] Penalty on Eric Van Impe WES 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
		Period #3 Plays
1-5	PP WES	[] Klim Georgiev (YRK) penalty complete.
1-5	PP WES	[] End power play for WES.
1-5	PP WES	[] Lucas Breault (YRK) penalty complete.
1-5	PP WES	[] Start power play for YRK.
1-5	PP WES	[] Michael Boushy (WES) penalty complete.
1-5	PP WES	[] End power play for YRK.
1-5	PP WES	[] Michael Horon (YRK) penalty complete.
1-5	PP WES PP	[] Eric Van Impe (WES) penalty complete.
1-5	WES PP	[01:27] Penalty on Reed Morison WES 2 minutes for CHECKING FROM BEHIND, (power play opp).
1-5	WES PP	[01:27] Start power play for YRK.
1-5	WES PP	[01:27] Penalty on Kyle Pettit WES 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE-CHECKING FROM BEHIND.
1-5	WES PP	[05:03] Penalty on Brendan McCarthy YRK 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-5	WES PP	[05:03] End power play for YRK.
1-5	WES PP	[09:36] Penalty on Brodie McDougall YRK 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-5	WES PP	[09:36] Start power play for WES.
1-5	WES PP	[10:24] Penalty on Reed Morison WES 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
1-5 1-5	WES PP WES	[10:24] End power play for WES. [11:56] GOAL by YRK Klim Georgiev (POWER PLAY), Assist by Benjamin Evanish and Brock McLeod, On ice for YRK: , On ice for WES: , goal number 1 for season.
		York 2, Western 5
2-5	PP WES	[13:40] Penalty on Xavier Pouliot YRK 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
2-5	PP WES	[13:40] Start power play for WES.
2-5	PP WES	[14:44] Penalty on Franco Sproviero WES 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
2-5	PP WES	[14:44] End power play for WES.
2-5	PP WES	[18:08] GOAL by WES Reed Morison, Assist by Jake Gravelle, On ice for WES: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 1 for season.
		York 2, Western 6
2-6	PP WES PP	[18:20] Penalty on Damian Figueira YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-6	WES PP	[18:20] Penalty on Anthony Allepot WES 2 minutes for ROUGHING. [18:55] GOAL by YRK Derek McVey, Assist by Xavier Pouliot and David Mabey, On ice for YRK: , On ice for WES: , goal
2-6	WES	number 1 for season. York 3, Western 6
	PP	
3-6	WES PP	[] Start power play for WES.
3-6	WES PP	[] Start power play for YRK.
3-6	WES	[] Start power play for YRK.

Period #0 Plays

	PP	
3-6	WES	[] Reed Morison (WES) penalty complete.
3-6	PP WES	[] Kyle Pettit (WES) penalty complete.
3-0	WL3 PP	[] Kyle Pettit (WLS) penalty complete.
3-6	WES	[] Brendan McCarthy (YRK) penalty complete.
2.6	PP	F1 F
3-6	WES	[] End power play for WES.
3-6	PP WES	[] Brodie McDougall (YRK) penalty complete.
	PP	Li arrane real eagan (real) permity compresses
3-6	WES	[] Reed Morison (WES) penalty complete.
	PP	53 - 1
3-6	WES	[] End power play for YRK.
3-6	PP WES	[] Xavier Pouliot (YRK) penalty complete.
5 0	PP	[] Navier Founds (TRR) penalty complete.
3-6	WES	[] Franco Sproviero (WES) penalty complete.
	PP	
3-6	WES	[] End power play for YRK.
2.6	PP	[] Daming Figurius (VDV) nanalty compulate
3-6	WES	[] Damian Figueira (YRK) penalty complete.
3-6	PP WES	[] Anthony Allepot (WES) penalty complete.
	_	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,